WALLACE & TIERNAN SALES CORPORATION

CHLORINE CONTROL AND CHEMICAL FEED DEVICES
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY

ZONE 1

University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Gentlemens = Attn ir. F. G, Allen
Director of Physical Educatlion

Varsity Basketball Coach

We wish to acknowledge with thanks, receipt of §1l.00
enciosed with your levuver of lNay 2ord.

We regret vo advise we have cnecked your account and
find we only received $435.40 to apply agalnst your

2 i (POV 3497rand 3589.

May we ask that you kindly check une payment Of $52.20
further anmd advise us accordingly.

Very truly yours,

WALLAGE & TI rLRNAN fALh,S CORPORATION

EDIT DEPAR' 'MENT C%
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WALLACE & TIERNAN CO.INC.

CHLORINE CONTROL AND CHEMICAL FEED DEVICES
NEWARK 1, NEW JERSEY

OFFICES IN PRINCIPAL CITIES

May 17, 1944 Ll e
f *: i‘ i
University of Kansas J E)““.} _.
Physiecal Eduecation., |
Lawrence, Kansas
Gentlemen:
A review of your account indicates
an amount outstanding of $96.48, represented
as follows: |
o O
oy - $d 8B
4/29 47 .45~ -

May we ask thet you kindly forward a
check to cover the firet item lisved whiech is
now past due. ~ i

Thanking you in anticipation of same,
we remain

Very truly yours,
WALLACE & TIERNAN CO.,INC.

T X At

IT DEPARTMENT @ﬁ




* Mhﬂa &ﬂm COey iNCe,
NHewark 1, New Jersey.

Dear lir., Tiernan:

This will acknowledge your letter of lay 17th -
regarding our account with your firm. We find the follow-

m:

OQur Purchase Order Voucher #3497 was written

for §60,00 to cover the two itams of April 7 and 29.

These items total $5635.,08, leaving = balance of $6.92 due
us on this POV,

Our Purchase Order Voucher #3389 for $35.60
was written for the original order of April 24, before
- the oost of the meter chamber base and one foot length
of hose were added. These two items totaled $7.80.

Our total payments to you (POV #3497 and §:3389)
amount to §95.,60, which leaves a balance of 88 cents due
you, which is enclosed.

I trust this explanation is clear %o you, and
that you will find the account is in order.

Sincerely yours,

Direotor of Physical Education,
Varsity Basketball Coach,




WALLACE & TIERNAN SALES CORP.

CHLORINE CONTROL AND CHEMICAL FEED DEVICES
NEWARK, 1, NEW JERSEY

OFFICES IN PRINCIPAL CITIES

5822
7343-

Your Order I*gov" 3497 ..................
Our Order No. ..BelOW ..
_Univergity of Kansas Shipped ... Below. ...
Physical Education Via
SOLD TO Lawrence, Kansas ‘ Delivared
; | Aprl]l 29, 1944
TERMS: 30 DAYS NET ' YPLIC A PAYABLE IN NEW YORK FUNDS
' DUPLICA
- PRIORITY CMPHA, RATING AA_2, ALLOT: MRO
| USE DP, CLASS B.1
Qur order No. 8C-7343-A shipped 4/24/44 |
Our order No. KC-3794= shipped 3/23/44
1 8td. repalred comp.
1 Std., repaired gauge & d.la.
1 Tube assembly
1 Ball & seat check valve
1 Box assorted MSP gaskets

Form 1586-2-24-44—4M

Express Charges-

iAbove material:shipped by our Kansas Citly

Copy of your order attached
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Wallace & Tiernan Sales Corporation warrant for a period of one year after shipment
that the apparatus shipped is free from defects in workmanship and materials but its
liability is limited to the replacement f. 0. b. Newark, New Jersey of the defective

parts thereof.
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WALLACE & TIERNAN SALES CORP.

CHLORINE CONTROL AND CHEMICAL FEED DEVICES
NEWARK, 1, NEW JERSEY
OFFICES IN PRINCIPAL CITIES '

-~ S6C 5503

Your Order NO. ooeooeeeeeeeeevssssnenses
Our Order NO. cooooeeeeeeeeeeereerresn
- BRRIIE . ...
University of Kansas SR B RS R R TR
SOLD TO |
Lawrence, Kansas
TERMS: 30 DAYS NET DUPLICATE PAYABLE IN NEW YORK FUNDS

For the Services of our Engineer, Mr.
Gyulay, on 3/23/44 in cleaning and
adjusting chlorinator at swimming Pool

LThese price & o
fpplicabl prices are intended to be in Complian ith
s’ Teing :r by o 25 '@ bt 3 .. i .LiT‘ : T}?;:; §
in l M€ maximum price regulations If the s RO
o LER ?{:;-} J 2] ?#": -3 2 o b B 1 o A. | "EJ ﬁ‘

Wallace & Tiernan Sales Corporation warrant for 2 period of one year after shipment
that the apparatus shipped is free from defects in workmanship and materials but its

. |liability is limited to the replacement f. o. b. Newark, New Jersey of the defective
Form 1586-2-24-44—4M parts thereof.



WALLACE & TIERNAN SALES CORP.

CHLORINE CONTROL AND CHEMICAL FEED DEVICES . .
NEWARK, I, NEW JERSEY sc 7222=A
OFFICES IN PRINCIPAL CITIES |
Your Order No. P 0V-5389 ..........
Our Order No. S(=T7222=A. .
Unlverslty of Kansas Shipped . 3/ 51/ 44

via . Parcel Post
SOLD TO Lawrence, Kansas Sem

April 24, 1944

e

TERMS: 30 DAYS NET ' NPLICATE ' PAYABLE IN NEW YORK FUNDS

!

PRIORITY CMP5A, RATING AA_2, ALIOT:MRO |
USE DP, CLASS B.1

Control velve stem & seat assy.
1 ft. lgth 1/4" solution hose
Float box assembly

Overflow tube

Meter chamber base

et et et et

WPHYSICAL EDUCATION® .
F, O.ll B,
DEBTI(TION

Copy of your order attached

Wallace & Tiernan Sales Corporation warrant for a period of one year after sh:pmem
that the apparatus shipped is free from defects in workmanship and materials but its
liability is limited to the replacement f. o. b. Newark, New Jersey of the defective

Form 1586-2-24-44—4M parts thereof.
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WALLAI:E & TIERNAN SALES BDRPDRATIDN

YOUR
NEWARK, N. .

ORDER NO.

e P ——— p— e i o A s o T % — = =

_ITEM | GQUAN. |. MATERIAL | e DWE. No. | V

ol % -’

A NLMBER
E@@@D@Dm@ $D=[JP o <L 07222 A
g 21 s " "NOTICE TO CONSIGNEE.- R e ... . | BHIPPED- |
NOTE Th_ls order hcxs been iriple-checked, both ag to contents cmd ccnd1t10n of same.
a Shortages or breakage should be reported at once to Express or Freight Agent, securing & ot

mnotatlon on express receipt or bill of lading as to damages. This should then be mailed
<to us immediately with your letter listing damage and quoting our order number.




WALLACE & TIERNAN SALES CORPOR

ATION

CHLORINE CONTROL AND CHEMICAL FEED DEVICES @

NEWARK, NEW JERSEY

April 3, 1944

University of Kansas
Business QOffice
Lawrence, Kanses

Gentlemen:

Your formal purchése order deted March 20th addressed
to our Kansas City office has been referred to Neweark for
attention, Shipment of all requested items will be forwarded
on or before April 1llth via Parcel Post on our Order No, SC-

You will note that inecluded in the shipment is a
new style meter chamber base assembly, While this item was
not requested, we found it necessary to include it in the ship=-
ment because of the following reason:

Some time ago the hard rubber float box assembly was
redesigned and the friction valve assembly was omitted from
the float box, The friction valve is now located in the meter
chamber base assembly, We have found from experience that the
relocation of the friction valve in the chember base makes a
decided improvement in the operation of your equipment,

The price of the meter chamber base is $7.65, and
while it was not provided for in your order, we are requesting
our Accounting Department to bill at list priece for this item
and trust that you will favor us with your formal authoriza-
tion to me&ke this changse,

Very truly yours,

WALLACE & TIERNAN SALES CORP,
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s C. VQ Kw. X
State BDusiness lanager,
Topeka, Kansas.

Deayr lir @ Rinealid:

In placing our order for one Vacuum
Chlominator Type MSVCeM (Purchase Request No. 41556),
with the Wallace~Tiernan Sales Corporation, Board of !‘rado
Building, Xansas City, Missouri, we did so with the under-
standing that there is no other firm in this territory who
gcould submit a comparable proposal for the equipment needed,

inoluding supervision of instellation, The old chlorinator
which is to be turned in for a coredit allowance is also a

#allage~-Tiernan cshlorinator. This firm has installed a '
nupber of chlorinators in the state of XKansas and is the out-
standing dealer of such equipment in this territory.

Sincerely yours,

Direotor of Physical Education,
Varsity Basketball Coach.




!&‘gewm Be SMQ!"
War Production Board, _
414 Interstate Building,
Keansas City, loe.

Dear Charlie:

I called your office today to inquire about our
application for priority assistance on our purchase
of 'a new chlorinator for owr swiimding pool, and upon
learning that you were out of town, I talked to your
Mre. Binghame I appreciated his courtesy very much,
and he'promised to call me about the application ale

thoughmmoftlnopmimﬂmtithinﬂr. Neal's
file.

mmmmdutlwmoim;wmmgard-
MWehlorimm.anththutt}mwhmgo

stmn.
'Wiﬁxkindutrpgnrdl, I an

Dirootnr of Physical Eduoation,
Varsity Basketball Coach.




WALLACE & TIERNAN SALES CORFPO RATION

CHLORINE CONTROL AND CHEMICAL FEED DEVICES
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY

ZONE 1

District Sales Office
426 BOARD OF TRADE BUILDING Kansas City 6, Mo. Apr.26,1944,
’ : i ’

Mr.Forresst C.Allen,Disrector Physical Education
University of Kansas
Kansas

Dear Sir:

We received a letter from you dated April
{th,addressed to Mr,Gyulay,advising us that the budget
committee had approved the purchase of the new Chlorina-

tor for your swimming pool. We have heard nothing from

the By;siness Oefice with reference to the purchase of this
equipment. Is there anything further we can 40 in connectlon

with thlis matter?

Yours very truly,
WALLACE & TIERNAN SALES CORP.

O T~

ROGER W.PRATT,
ASST.DIVISION MANAGER.

This quotation is subject to thirty days acceptance and to our usual terms of pavmeni: net cash thirty days from date of invoice: title to remain in us until the equipment is
paid for in full. Sales tax, if any, to be added.

Wallace & Tiernan, Sales Corporation warrant for a period of imn vear after sinlpme ﬂf Ti 1at the apparatus shipped, of our manufacture, iz free from defects In workmanship and
materials, but its liability iz limited to the replacement, f. 0. b. Newark, N. J., of the defective parts thereof, )

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO THE KANSAS CITY OFFICE
Form 1028 8-16-43 1M



Form WPB-541 (PD-1A)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARING WPB-541 (PD-1A)—APPLICATION FOR PRIORITY ASSISTANCE

General:

Please type or print answers. Fill out WPB-541 (PD-1A) in triplicate and sign only duplicate copy in space No. 17 on
page 2. Retain the triplicate copy for your files and send the original and duplicate to the nearest Field Office of the

War Production Board, Ref: WPB-541 (PD-1A). .

You must make a statement in each numbered space from 1 through 17; either supply the information requested or write
“none,” ““not applicable,” ete. If application is for capital equipment, answer question 18 also.

A separate application must be made for each class of material or product (or capital equipment) commonly supplied to
you by a single supplier, for example, steel, electric motors, and precision tools; also a separate application must be made
for each use (or product) for which such material (or capital equipment) is required, for example, if you manufacture
both motors and refrigerators you must apply on a separate WPB-541 (PD-1A) for switches to be used in each.

Before filing this application, you must be sure that you will not be violating the provisions of existing L. and M orders
by acquiring the material or capital equipment for which you request priority assistance.!l Willful violation of any of
these orders constitutes a misdemeanor and the violator may be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned for not more

than a year or both (Second War Powers Act, 1942, Sec. 2 (A) (5), P. L. 507, 77th Congress, 53 Stat. —.)

Where a rating is requested for use of facilities only, that is to get work done and not material delivered, supstitute the
word ‘‘services” wherever ‘‘item’ appears in a question. In question 12, state why you need to have this work done
at this time.

Definitions: ;
Applicant means person, firm, or corporation who has placed or intends to place order(s) for material (or capital equip-
ment) for which priority assistance is requested.
Supplier means person, firm, or corporation who has received, or will receive, order(s) for which priority assistance is requested.

Product means that which is produced from the material (or by capital equipment) or the service which is rendered by the
~ use of material (or capital equipment) for which priority assistance is requested.

Material means raw materials, semifinished, or finished products, not including capital equipment.

Capital equipmeni means machinery, equipment, or other implement ordinarily acquired as a capital asset for use and not
for resale.

1 If additional information is desired, communicate with nearest War Production Board Field Office.

RESTRICTIONS ON USE OF WPB-541 (PD-1A) APPLICATION FORM

ApPrPLICATIONS BY DISTRIBUTORS.— W PB-541 (PD-1A) may not be used by distributors, jobbers or wholesalers for material,
including capital equipment, for resale. This form may be used by distributors, wholesalers or jobbers only to (1) purchase
capital equipment used by them in their own establishment, or (2) request a higher rating for maintenance, repair, and operating
supplies used by them in their own business. Distributors, jobbers, and wholesalers when applying for a rating for material

for resale should use Form WPB-547 (PD-1X).

BLANKET PrIoriTy AssisTANCE—WPB-541 (PD-1A) may not be used where adequate priority assistance has been made
available to your industry under priority orders and regulations or CMP regulations. For example, CMP Regulation
No. 5 provides ratings with which necessary maintenance, repair and operating supplies may be secured; CMP Regulation
No. 4 provides for some deliveries by warehouses without the use of ratings; Priorities Regulation No. 19 provides ratings

for dealers who sell farm equipment and supplies. |
AppLicATIONS FOR PrOJECT RATINGS.—WPB-541 (PD-1A) may not be used in requesting ratings on capital equipment when
construction is necessary to install the equipment, unless the total cost of the equipment and its installation is less than $200.

WPB-617 (PD-200) or WPB-2570 (PD-200-<c) must be used in requesting ratings for construction and equipment or
for equipment when construction is necessary in its installation and the total cost of the project is more than $200.

APPLICATIONS FOR MATERIALS FOR ExporrT.—Exporters or foreign applicants when filing WPB-541 (PD-1A) in any of its
permitted uses are not required to submit information requested in items 16 and 18-f. TUnder question 4, state consignee’s
business, if known. |

APPLICATIONS BY INDIVIDUAL CONSUMERS

APPLICATIONS BY FARMERS.—Farmers should file WPB-541 (PD-1A) only after contacting dealers, nearest county farm
Rationing Board or WPB Field Office to determine whether the item requested can be obtained under the provisions

of Priorities Regulation No. 19 without submitting an application.

APPLICATIONS FOR CiviLiaN Prumsing Axp HeaTing EQuipMENT—WPB-541 (PD-1A) may not be used by the occu-
pant or owner of a private dwelling to apply for priority assistance in obtaining new plumbing, heating, domestic
cooking equipment (except electric), for civilian residential use. Such consumers must use WPB-2631 (PD-851).

APPLICATIONS BY OTHER INDIVIDUAL CONSUMERS: For nonbusiness use.—Unless the item you want to buy is
restricted by a WPB order no rating should be required to purchase it. If you do need a rating, answer only items

1, 2, 4, 8, 10, 12, 15, and 17,

Page 4—TRIPLICATE 16—35138-1



' 5 | - . UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ' FORM APPROVED
s WPB odl WAR PRODUCTION BOARD BUDGET BUREAU No. 12-R56%9
Formerly P 1)=1 A -

o9 &
| ~ WPB Case No
APPLICATION FOR PRIORITY ASSISTANCE

_ _ 0.
TO: War ProbpuctioN BoARD, Nearest Field Office Bl o B

Arrn: WPB-541
READ INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 4 OF TRIPLICATE CAREFULLY | \

BEFORE FILLING IN THIS FORM e
;l . ROUTING |

partment of Fhysical Education,
TIvVErgLTYy O :;4., m _ = e S

[aficvorap Piehat)

-

¥ dress)

(City and state)

TELEPHONE NO. OF APPLICANT: TOTAL DOLLAR VALUE OF ITEM(S) O -FOREIGN CLEARANCE NO.
THIS REQUEST: ' ~

! i " | | 2 : | ‘ - - .
#| 2, Describe in nontechnical terms item (s) on which assistance is requested. (Do not use trade name. Give approximate composition of
| ° alloys, if known.) / / | _ e

Veouum Chlorinator, eguipped with 4 pound metér, spere 10 pound meter capaeity,
standard scoessories | -

| 3. Enter your reference number if you wish | 4 What will be produced or manufactured (or what service will be rendered) with the
correspondence about this case to be s item(s) requested as described in item 2 above; in other words, how will the re-
identified. - quested item(s) be used?

5. Specific nature of your business or voca- T '
tion (such as ‘“Manufacturing boilers,’ Chlorination of swinming 9001
“Exporting,”” “Laundry,” etc.)

-,

i ‘ # 9 194__ 194 __ to dat
6A. Where will item(s) be delivered? (If for export, 6B. If item(s) is for ex-

: ’ 2 port and resale by
give also country of destination and name and eonsignee, st vour

address of consignee.) total shipments of

| : this same item(s)
to this same con-
signee for current
year and two pre-

Robinson Cymmesium,

m*miw of Lansas ’ vious years.
Lawrence, lansas

7. Item(s) will be (check one): R. Items(s) will be secured from| 9. Name and address of probable sup-

(check one): plier:

COIncorporated in product. Capital equipment for your own

anufacturer. [ODistributor, -
use. . '
OExported. [1Maintenance, repair, and operating | (1 W holesaler. [ORetailer, MIMQ & mm S‘l“ Corp 9o

supplies for your own use.

[0Other (specify). [JOwn stock,

[OOther (specify).

1(0). Has a previous application for this item(s) been submitted? [1Yes

Ir YEs, WAS IT— DATE FILED
DGfanted. OBy Washington.
OBy field office.

 JJINO

“ coplete product in which you will
use the item (s) requested. CONo

Ir YES, UNDER WHAT ORDER?

O Denied.

12. Explain why it is necessary to make this purchase at the present time.

To replace old chlorinator which has been in service over seventeen y::rll. I:i
would necessitate expenditure of several hundred dollars to put unit in operating
condition, and it would still be obsolete equipment. Swimming pool is oporating
with a very heavy load of Army and Navy trainees in their recuired physieal

training programe

Page 1—TRIPLICATE o i iutinet



Form WPB-541 (Formerly PD-1A (7-643))
ANSWER ONLY IF YOUR REQUEST IS FOR PRODUCTION MATERIALS.

13. List for the division or plant in which ITEM WILL BE USED,
- the total dollar value of business by groups specified below.
Fill in eolumn (a) if you have orders scheduled, OR if you are
engaged in a service industry such as hotels, repair shops,

- cleaners, ete., you may fill in column (b) mstead It is not
necessary to ﬁll in both columns.

O%DERS gN YOUR : 4 | | _
OOKS SCHEDULED |SALES OR BILLINGS e
NEXT THREE THREE MONTHS
| MONTH(S _
a) () - WPB-541, or PD-1A (see question
AA-1 and above WPB-2613, or PD—870 S

14. Do you have a rating which you may apply to the
delivery of THIS ITEM(S)? [] Yes [] No

If yes, indicate present rating in space below

AA-2 to AA—4 (in- CMP Regulation No. 5, 5A

clusive) CMP Regulation No. 8

WLy
e
wify NogetoCoog oo oo B o
unra.ted) Other (specify):
i

15. Item(s) for which priority assistance is requested (DELIVERY DATES MUST BE BPECIFIC)

Quantities

DATE(S) t o Of these
items in your

Give Quantities and Description of Equipment or Material. Use Fe p Gl . N}Iml?%r 1nventc?ry
Purchase Order Descnptmn in Full (Including Weight in Pounds vaﬂg?}xel;néﬂet ?ﬁ%glch IN THIS and/or deliv-
if Requesting Raw Materials) shipment Month Day | Year APPLI- ery promised

(exclusive of
items in this
request)

CATION
will last
(8)

(a) (c)

_()

1 Type MSVC-M Vaowm Chlorinator

equipped with 4 lb. moter,

spare 10 l1lb, meter oapaoity,
standard accessories £$1216,0C

1 o

Page 2—TRIPLICATE

16—35138-1



e

Form WPB-541 (Formerly PD-1A (7-6-43))

"18. If item(s) for which assistance is requested will be CAPITAL EQUIPMENT or will be used to REPAIR capital equipment, give
| following information. (Check CMP Regulations Nos. 5 and 5A to see if adequate assistance is already provided.)

A. The item(s) on which rating is requested is:

[1 For reserve stock. [1To repair present, facilities. [1 Other (specify).
[0 To expand present facilities. K To replace present facilities.

" B. Do you now have any equipment similar to that for which you are applying? (If “Yes’” provide the following informa-
tion.) Yes [] No |

MAKE AND MODEL No. TOTAL CAPACITY
(Give size identification if applicable) CONDITION (A1l units)
1 LOTIOA T | y | rT 8 ObSO].ete o | 1

C. How will you dispose of present equipment if requested item(s) replace it?

-
*

Send to company from whom new unit is purchased, for trade allowance

D. Does your supplier have item(s) in stock and ready for delivery? [x¢ Yes [] No

+ E. Explain how you now do the work for which you request this equipment, and why your present method cannot F: Reouneran
| be continued. .EQUIPMENT |

%)

i
Ll
[

Much repeir work has been done on present chlorinator in past few years,

ESTI-

©  new parts have been installed, and many mor e new parts are now necessary s
To put 1t in first chass operating condition, It would still be obsolete L

equipment, and will need repairs from time to times It has already served
beyond its normal lifetimse,

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

DENIAL

REASONS: The facts presented do not warrant the granting cf assistance for the procurement of the requested item(s). This item(s)
- is needed for purposes deemed more essential to the prosecution of the war. Your application is accordingly DENIED.

CERTIFICATE

. You ArRE HErREBY AUTHORIZED to obtain the item(s) listed in Section 15 (in the quantities specified in Column (h)) <

" To obtain the authorized quantities of steel, copper, or aluminum, | Apply the ratings assigned in Column (i), in a.ccorda.-nce with
use the allotment symbol M RO in accordance with CMP regu- Priority Regulation No. 3. |
lNatior71 No. 5, or A, and the certification in CMP regulation
0. 4. | '

Page 3—TRIPLICATE | LR



WALLACE & TIERNAN SALES CORPORATION

V

CHLORINE CONTROL AND CHEMICAL FEED DEVICES
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY

U

BlUEmuini

426 BOARD OF TRADE BUILDING [N] @WU Kansas City, Mojeh . 2 5 19“’“’*
g |

University of Kansas
Lawrence
Kansgas

Attention: Dr.F.C.Allen

Dear Dr.Allen:

In accordance with your request we are pleas-
ed to quote on our Wallace & Tiernan Visible TVacuum Ch-
lorinator,type MSVC-M for replacement of your swimming
pool Chlorinator which has been in service over seventeen
years. <+t has been the practice on chlorination of pools
in recent years to install thlis Vacuum type equlipment.

OQur inspection of your present equipment shows
that 1t would necessltate expenditure of approximately
$250.00 in order to place this unit in operating condition

and,at the same time,you would have obsolete equlipment.

At the present time there have been partes in-
stalled and others which have been ordered for this equlp-
‘ment at the approximate cost of $100.00 and,in consideration
of your order for new type equipment,we will be pleased to
cancel invoices on these parts and service rendered and,in
addition,allow you a trade allowance of $50.00 on your

present unit.

We are submitting our proposal covering our
Visible Vacuum Chlorinator at the total price of $1,215.00
f.o.b.Lawrence,Kansae,less $50.00 allowance,leaving a net
of $1,165.00.

We are attaching with our proposal,priority appll-

cation PD-1A which will be necessary for you to file to secure
proper priority rating for the purchase of this equipment.

"'T:qu:l IIIIIIIII

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO THE K I
Form 1028 8-7-42 1M ANSAS CITY OFFICE



WALLACE & TIERNAN SALES CORPORATION

University of “ansas
Lawrence,Kansas.

Page 2.

Trusting that we will be favored with your
order for this equlpment,we are, -

Yours very truly,

JALLACE & TIERNAN SALES CORP.

Encl.



